04/03/00

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #64

04-28-2000



101338580

Expires 06/30/99
CMB (1651-0027

04-03-2000

FORM PTO-1618A

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	06 01 98 Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party						
	Month Day Year					
Name BW/IP International, Inc	06 01 98					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Flowserve Management (Company					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 222 West Las Colinas I	Boulevard					
Address (line 2) Suite 1500						
Address (line 3) Irving	Texas 75039-5421					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association Association Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
X Other Delawage business trust (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Constant Con						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington BEMARK

REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0080

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentat	ive Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first	Receiving Part	y only.
Name					1
t					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name a	and Address Area Cod	e and Telephone Number	937-223-2	050
Name	B. Jose	ph Schaeff			
Address (line 1)	Killwor	th Gottman Hagan	& Schaeff, LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Day	ton Centre, Suit	e 500		
Address (line 3)	One Sou	th Main Street			
Address (line 4)	Dayton.	Ohio 45402-2023			
			he attached conveyance	document	и [
Pages		y attachments.			# <u>Two (2)</u>
Trademark A	Application	Number(s) or Regis	tration Number(s)	Mark if add	itional numbers attached
			ntion Number (DO NOT ENTER		
Trac	demark Appli	cation Number(s)	Reg	istration Numb	per(s)
			092,039	097,997	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amoun	it	Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ \$65	.00
Method o	of Payment: Account	Enclosed X	Deposit Account		<u></u>
			can be charged to the account. count Number:	#	

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Statement and Signature

B. Joseph Schaeff
Name of Person Signing

ese discharge

Authorization to charge additional fees:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

March 31, 2000

No

ure // Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BW/IP INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("INTERNATIONAL"), a Delaware corporation, with an office at 200 Oceangate Blvd., Suite 900, Long Beach, California 90802, U.S.A. is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A (TRADEMARKS) attached hereto and made a part hereof, now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, FLOWSERVE MANAGEMENT COMPANY ("FMC"), a Delaware business trust, having an office and a place of business at 222 Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1500, Irving, Texas 75039-5421, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring said TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, INTERNATIONAL assigns to FMC, effective as of January 1, 1998, all right, title and interest in and to said TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized this Frank 1, 1998

BW/IP INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0082

EXHIBIT A

Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
U.S.A.	BIG MAX - Intl. Class 06.	1,149,600	1981
U.S.A.	DURCO - Intl Classes 06, 07,09, and 11.	295,561 (06)	1932
U.S.A.	DURCO - Intl Classes 06, 07,09, and 11.	417,872 (09)	1945
U.S.A.	DURCO - Intl Classes 06, 07,09, and 11.	418,706 (11)	1946
U S.A.	DURCO - Intl Classes 06, 07,09, and 11.	432,949 (07)	1947
U.S.A.	DURCO CAST - Intl. Class 09.	774,446	1964
U.S.A.	DURCO-D-Intl. 06, 07, 09, and 11.	743,252 (06)	1963
US.A.	DURCO-D-Intl. 06, 07, 09, and 11.	761,630 (11)	1963
U.S.A.	DURCO-D-Intl. 06, 07, 09, and 11.	761,338 (11)	1963
U.S.A.	DURCO-D-Intl. 06, 07, 09, and 11.	761,329 (09)	1963
U.S.A.	DURCO-D-Intl. 06, 07, 09, and 11.	761,311 (07)	1963
U.S.A.	DURCO-D-Intl. 06, 07, 09, and 11.	743,264 (06)	1963
U.S.A.	DURCO-D-Intl. 06, 07, 09, and 11.	743,322 (09)	1963
U.S.A.	DURCO-D-Intl. 06, 07, 09, and 11.	761,525 (06)	1963
U.S.A.	DURCOMETER-Intl. Class 09.	1,245,145	1983
U.S.A.	DURCON - Intl. Classes 07, 09 and 17.	611,024 (07)	1955
U.S.A.	DURCON - Intl. Classes 07, 09 and 17.	772,193 (09 and 17)	1964
U.S.A.	DURCOPUMP-Intl. Class 07.	395,550	1942
U.S.A.	DURIRON - Intl. Classes 06, 07, and 11.	96,259 (07)	1914
U.S.A.	DURIRON - Intl. Classes 06, 07, and 11.	603,774 (06)	1955
U.S.A.	DURIRON - Intl. Classes 06, 07, and 11.	606,594 (11)	1955
U.S.A.	DURIRON - Intl. Classes 06, 07, and 11.	591,017 (06)	1954
U.S.A.	GUARDIAN - Intl. Class 07.	1,746,297	1993
U.S.A.	MAGNALERT - Intl. Class 09.	1,808,367	1993
U.S.A.	SLEEVELINE - Intl. Class 06.	697,997	1960
U.S.A.	T-LINE - Intl. Classes 06 and 07.	912,253 (06)	1971
U.S.A.	T-LINE - Intl. Classes 06 and 07.	892,839 (07)	1970
U.S.A.	FLOWSERVE - Intl. Class NK.	Registration Pending	

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002061 FRAME: 0083